Appendix F — State Program Certification/Agreement Status

CY2017

STATES PARTICIPATING IN THE FEDERAL/STATE
COOPERATIVE GAS AND HAZARDOUS LIQUID
PIPELINE SAFETY PROGRAMS

NATURAL GAS PROGRAM
State Agencies Under Section 60105(a) Certification (51)

Alabama Louisiana Ohio

Arizona Maine Oklahoma
Arkansas PSC Maryland Oregon
Arkansas Oil and Gas Massachusetts Pennsylvania
California® Michigan Puerto Rico
Colorado Minnesota Rhode Island
Connecticut Mississippi South Carolina
Delaware Missouri? South Dakota
District of Columbia Montana Tennessee
Florida PSC? Nebraska Texas
Georgia Nevada Utah

Idaho New Hampshire Vermont
Illinois New Jersey Virginia*
Indiana New Mexico Washington
lowa New York West Virginia
Kansas North Carolina Wisconsin®
Kentucky North Dakota Wyoming

State Agencies Under Section 60106(a) Agreement (1)

Virginia (Municipal operators)

State Agencies Acting as Interstate Agents (8)

Arizona Michigan Ohio
Connecticut Minnesota Washington
lowa New York

! California PUC does not exercise jurisdiction over Municipal operators or operators of non-utility owned
intrastate gas transmission pipelines

2 Missouri does not exercise jurisdiction over LPG operators

3 Florida PSC does not exercise jurisdiction over LPG operators

4 Virginia does not exercise jurisdiction over Municipal operators

> Wisconsin does not exercise jurisdiction over LPG operators
Revised December 2016



Appendix F — State Program Certification/Agreement Status

HAZARDOUS LIQUID PROGRAM

State Agencies Under Section 60105(a) Certification (15)

Alabama Maryland Pennsylvania
Arizona Minnesota Texas
California (Fire Marshal)  New York Virginia
Indiana New Mexico Washington
Louisiana Oklahoma West Virginia

State Agencies Acting as Interstate Agents (5)

Arizona New York Washington
Minnesota Virginia

Revised December 2016



Alabama Public Service Commission
Arizona Corporation Commission
Arkansas Oil and Gas Commission
Arkansas Public Service Commission

California Public Utilities Commission

California State Fire Marshal

Colorado Public Utilities Commission
Connecticut Department of Energy and
Environmental Protection

Delaware Public Service Commission

District of Columbia Public Service Commission
Florida Public Service Commission

Georgia Public Service Commission
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
Illinois Commerce Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

lowa Utilities Board
Kansas Corporation Commission
Kentucky Public Service Commission

Louisiana Department of Natural Resources
Maine Public Utilities Commission
Maryland Public Service Commission

Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities
Michigan Public Service Commission
Minnesota Department of Public Safety Office
of Pipeline Safety

Mississippi Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission

Montana Public Service Commission
NAPSR
Nebraska State Fire Marshal

Nevada Public Utilities Commission

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission

New York State Department of Public Service
North Carolina Utilities Commission
North Dakota Public Service Commission

Ohio Public Utilities Commission

Oklahoma Corporation Commission

Oregon Public Utility Commission

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Puerto Rico Departament of Transportation and
Public Works

Wallace R. Jones, Sr.
Dennis Randolph
Gary Looney

Bobby Henry

Kenneth Bruno

Doug Allen
Joe Molloy

Karl H. Baker
Jerry Platt

Udeozo Ogbue
Rick Moses

Michelle Thebert
Joe Leckie

Bill Riley

Steve E. Allen

Donald J. Stursma
Leo M. Haynos
JamesRice

Steven Giambrone
Gary A. Kenny

John J. Clementson, Il

Richard Wallace
David Chislea

JonWolfgram
Rickey Cotton

KathleenMcNelis
G. Joel Tierney
Robert Clarillos
Clark Conklin

Neil Pascual

Randall S. Knepper
Michael F. Stonack

Jason Montoya

Kevin Speicher
Steve Wood
Aaron Morman

Peter Chace
Dennis Fothergill
KevinHennessy
PaulJ. Metro

Samuel Rodriguez

Administrator, Gas Pipeline Safety
Pipeline Safety Supervisor
Assistant Director

Chief of Pipeline Safety

Program Manager, Gas Safety and
Reliability

Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer -
Pipeline Safety Division

Chief, Gas Pipeline Safety

Public Utilities Supervisor of
Technical Analysis

Program Manager

Chief Engineer
Bureau Chief Safety

Director of Facilities Protection Unit
Executive Administrator

Interim Pipeline Safety Manager
Director Pipeline Safety

Manager, Safety & Engineering
Section

Chief of Gas Operations and Pipeline
Safety

Assistant Director, Division of
Inspections

Director

Gas Safety Manager

Assistant Chief Engineer
Director, Pipeline Engineering &
Safety Division

Manager, Gas Operations

Program Manager/Chief Engineer
Director, Pipeline Safety Division

Pipeline Safety Program Manager

Pipeline Safety Program Manager
Administrative Manager

Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal
Senior Pipeline Safety Engineer
(Program Manager)

Director, Safety Division
Chief, Bureau of Pipeline Safety

Bureau Chief

Program Manager/ Chief- Safety
Section

Director, Pipeline Safety Section
Program Manager

Chief, Gas Pipeline Safety Section
Manager, Gas Pipeline Safety
Chief, Pipeline Safety

Chief, Gas Safety Division

Acting Manager

334-242-5780
602-262-5601
870-862-4965
501-682-5716

415-703-5265

916-445-8365
303-894-2852

860-827-2661
302-736-7526

202-626-9190
850-413-6582

(404)463-2765
208-334-0330
217-785-1165
(317)232-2785

515-725-7352
785-271-3278
502-782-2609
225-342-2989
207-287-1364

410-767-8111

(617)305-3723
(517)284-8231

651-201-7234
601-961-5475

573-751-3456

406-444-6181
480-263-2260
402-471-9467

603-271-6026
609-341-2795

(505)476-0253

315-428-5154
(919) 733-6004
701-220-5779

614-644-8983
405-521-2258
503-378-6115
717-787-1063

wallace.jones@psc.alabama.gov
drandolph@azcc.gov
gary.looney@aogc.state.ar.us
bobby_henry@psc.state.ar.us

kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov

doug.allen@fire.ca.gov
joseph.molloy@state.co.us

karl.baker@ct.gov
Jerry.platt@state.de.us

uogbue@psc.dc.gov
rmoses@psc.state.fl.us

michellet@psc.state.ga.us
Joe.Leckie@puc.idaho.gov
briley@icc.illinois.gov
SteAllen@urc.IN.gov

don.stursma@iub.iowa.gov
I.haynos@kcc.ks.gov
jdrice@ky.gov
Steven.giambrone@LA.GOV
gary.kenny@maine.gov

John.Clementson@maryland.gov

richard.wallace@state.ma.us
chislead@michigan.gov

Jonathan.Wolfgram@state.mn.us
Rickey.Cotton@psc.state.ms.us

kathleen.mcnelis@psc.mo.gov

jtierney@mt.gov
rclarillos@gmail.com
clark.conklin@nebraska.gov

npascual@puc.nv.gov

randy.knepper@puc.nh.gov
michael.stonack@bpu.state.nj.us

jasonn.montoya@state.nm.us

kevin.speicher@dps.ny.gov
wood@ncuc.net
aarmorman@nd.gov

peter.chace@puc.state.oh.us
d.fothergill@occemail.com
kevin.hennessy@state.or.us
PMETRO@pa.gov

(787)722-2929, ext. 2 samrodriguez@dtop.gov.pr
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Railroad Commission of Texas

Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities &
Carriers

South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Utah Department of Commerce

Vermont Department of Public Service
Virginia State Corporation Commission
Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission

West Virginia Public Service Commission

Wisconsin Public Service Commission
Wyoming Public Service Commission

Stephanie Weidman

Don A. Ledversis
Vernon L. Gainey

Mary Zanter
Annette Ponds

Al Zadeh

GC Morris

Massoud Tahamtani

Alan E. Rathbun
Mary Friend

Tom Stemrich
David W. Piroutek

PHMSA Program Manager/Pipeline
SafetyDepartment

Program Manager - Gas Safety
Engineer

Pipeline Safety Supervisor

Pipeline Safety Acting Program
Manager

Chief, Gas Pipeline Safety Division
Pipeline Safety Manager - Division of
Public Utilities

Acting Director of Engineering
Services & Chief Engineer

Director, Division of Utility and
Railroad Safety

Director, Pipeline Safety

Director, Gas Pipeline Safety
Pipeline Safety Program Manager -
Natural Gas Division

Engineering Supervisor

512463-2519

401-780-2123
803-737-0914

605-295-3375

615-770-6859

801-530-6673

802-828-4073

804-371-9264

360-664-1219
304-340-0770

608-266-2800
307-777-5750

Stephanie.Weidman@rrc.texas.gov

Don.Ledversis@dpuc.ri.gov
vgainey@regstaff.sc.gov

Mary.Zanter@state.sd.us
annette.ponds@tn.gov
azadeh@utah.gov
gc.morris@state.vt.us
Massoud.Tahamtani@scc.virginia.gov

arathbun@utc.wa.gov
MFriend@psc.state.wv.us

Thomas.stemrich@wisconsin.gov
david.piroutek@wyo.gov
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Staff Roster

Last First i e o ; i . |Office Office el : 4
Narie Niaria Department %  Position = lOffice %# |Company % it BHGHG I E-mail T
Search Last Name | | Search First Name | Search Department | | Search Position | | Search Office | | Search Company | | Search Office Location | | Search Office Phone | | Search Cell Phone | | Search E-mail
. PHP-500 . . Lakewood, .
Aguirre Samuel Pipeline Western Inspector Suite 110 PHMSA Field co 7209633163 samuel.aguirre@dot.gov
Region
) PHP-500 . . Lakewood, .
Ajiboye Gbenga Pipeline Western Inspector Suite 110 PHMSA Field co gbenga.ajiboye@dot.gov
Region
PHP-300 i 847-323-
. - . . . Des Plaines, -204- .
Alexander Naila Pipeline Central Engineer Suite 478 PHMSA Field IL ' 847-294-8589 3494 Naila.Alexander@dot.gov
Region
PHP-500 General Lakewood, 303-808-
Allen Claude Pipeline Western ; ; _0R2.
Region Engineer Suite 110 PHMSA Field co 720-963-3190 0532 claude.allen@dot.gov
nd r ﬁHP'SO State  Transportation Fuquay 919-757-
nderson im rograms . ro. -
Division Specialist remote PHMSA Field Varina, NC 919-762-9157 7193 jim.anderson@dot.gov
PHP-4 Financial Management .
Washington,
Anderson Susan Administration & Program E22-218 PHMSA HQ DC 202-366-4358 Susan.Anderson@dot.gov
Resource Mgmt  Analyst
PHP-4 Financial Washington
Anova Felipe Administration & Accountant E22-212 PHMSA HQ oc ' 202-366-3751 Felipe.Anova@dot.gov
Resource Mgmt
PHP-50 State  Transportation
Appelbaum  Carl Programs . Off site PHMSAField Post Falls, ID 925-750-3636 carl.appelbaum@dot.gov
Division SpeC|a||St
PHP-80 Washington
Arnold Joshua Engineering & E22-209 PHMSA HQ DC ‘ 285326062-7684562 2027684562 joshua.arnold@dot.gov
Research
PHP-30 _ _
Asebe Tewabe Standards & Transportation Washington, 202-365-
Rulemaking Specialist E24-451 PHMSA HQ DC 202-366-5523 0226 Tewabe.Asebe@dot.gov
Division
PHP-400
Ashe Alexander Pipeline General
Southwest Engineer Suite 630 PHMSA Field Houston, TX 713272-2885 alexander.ashe@dot.gov
Region
PHP-400
Bacenty Basim Pipeline Inspector Suite 630 PHMSAField Houston, TX 7132722838 /15294 basim.bacenty@dot.gov
Southwest 6972

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]
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Staff Roster

Baker

Baltor

Barnes

Barrett

Barrett

Bauman

Beer

Bender

Beshore

Binns

Blanton

Bogale

Bonnett

Breen

Tiffany

Vanessa

Tracy

Zach

David

Gerhardt

Kristen

Jared

Allan

Terri

Glynn

Dawit

Kristi

Anthony

Region

PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region

PHP-60
Enforcement

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-50 State

Programs
Division
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central
Region

PHP-5
Emergency

Support and
Security

PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-50 State
Programs
Division
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region
PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern
Region

PHP-500

Transportation
Specialist
Compliance

Officer

Program

Analyst

Director

Operations

Supervisor

Inspector

Compliance

Specialist

General

Engineer

Director

Operations

Supervisor

Transportation

Specialist

Program

Assistant

Data Manager
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Suite 600

E24-473

Suite 630

remote

Suite 462

remote

E21-227

Suite 462

Suite 462

Suite 630

remote

Suite 630

Suite 110

Suite 103

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Atlanta, GA

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX
Oklahoma
City, OK

Kansas City,

MO

Granville, OH

Washington,
DC

Kansas City,
MO

Kansas City,
MO

Houston, TX

Thompsons

Station, TN

Houston, TX

Lakewood,

CO

West
Trenton, NJ

4044262282

202-366-1389

713-272-2859

405-834-8344

816-329-3817

740-587-0275

816-329-3824

816-329-3811

713-272-2825

615-368-2900

713-773-7203

720-963-3181

609-771-7805

405-834-
8344

816-308-

3081

440-725-
7043

816-812-
9746

816-308-
3884

281-513-
3219

615-545-
5683

303-601-
2809

609-575-
4811

tiffany.baker@dot.gov

vanessa.baltor@dot.gov

tracy.barnes@dot.gov

Zach.Barrett@dot.gov

David.Barrett@dot.gov

Gerhardt.Bauman@dot.gov

kristen.beer@dot.gov

jared.bender@dot.gov

Allan.Beshore@dot.gov

Terri.J.Binns@dot.gov

Glynn.Blanton@dot.gov

dawit.bogale@dot.gov

Kristi.Bonnett@dot.gov

anthony.breen@dot.gov
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Staff Roster

Brown

Buff

Bunn

Burrough

Bushaw

Butler

Carmack

Carroll

Cassady

Castillo

Causey

Ceartin

Chai

Chan

Chandler

Brent

Arthur

James

Robert

Lynnette

Karen

Kenneth

Cason

Kalee

Eloise

Frank

Andrea

Nancy

Wayne

Keith

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-20 Program

Development
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHMSA-PHP-2

Accident

Investigation
Division
PHP-30
Standards &
Rulemaking
Division
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region

PHP-70 Office of

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications

General
Engineer

Community
Liaison
Operations

Supervisor

Acting Director

Inspector

Operations

Supervisor

General

Engineer

Inspector

Accident

Investigator

Economist

Inspector

General

Engineer

Program

Assistant - Fed

Inspector

Mgmt
Program
Analyst
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Suite 110

Suite 600

Suite 462

Suite 103

Suite 462

Suite 462

Suite 462

Suite 110

Suite B

E22-204

Suite 630

Suite 110

Suite 600

Suite 103

Suite B

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Lakewood,
CcO

Atlanta, GA

Kansas City,

MO

West
Trenton, NJ

Kansas City,
MO

Kansas City,
MO

Kansas City,
MO

Lakewood,
CcO

Houston, TX

Bozeman,

MT

Atlanta, GA

West
Trenton, NJ

Oklahoma
City, OK

720-963-3189

404-832-1155

816-329-3806

609-771-7809

816-329-3800

816-329-3835

816-329-3800

405-403-0541

202-366-5362

713-272-2863

406-577-6818

404-832-1147

609-771-7821

405-686-2330

303-807-
9633

770-841-
3483
816-308-
8799

267-746-
0071

816-214-
3027

832-331-
4480

267-746-
0063

Brent.Brown@dot.gov

Arthur.Buff@dot.gov

James.Bunn@dot.gov

robert.burrough@dot.gov

lynnette.bushaw@dot.gov

Karen.Butler@dot.gov

kenneth.carmack@dot.gov

cason.carroll@dot.gov

kalee.cassady@dot.gov

eloise.castillo@dot.gov

Frank.Causey@dot.gov

andrea.ceartin@dot.gov

Nancy.Chai@dot.gov

wayne.chan@dot.gov

Keith.Chandler@dot.gov
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CBrent%2EBrown
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CBrent%2EBrown
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CArthur%2EBuff
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CArthur%2EBuff
mailto:Brent.Brown@dot.gov
mailto:Arthur.Buff@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJames%2EBunn
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJames%2EBunn
mailto:James.Bunn@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Crobert%2Eburrough
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Crobert%2Eburrough
mailto:robert.burrough@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Clynnette%2Ebushaw
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Clynnette%2Ebushaw
mailto:lynnette.bushaw@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKaren%2EButler
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKaren%2EButler
mailto:Karen.Butler@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckenneth%2Ecarmack
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckenneth%2Ecarmack
mailto:kenneth.carmack@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ccason%2Ecarroll
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ccason%2Ecarroll
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckalee%2Ecassady
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckalee%2Ecassady
mailto:cason.carroll@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Celoise%2Ecastillo
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Celoise%2Ecastillo
mailto:kalee.cassady@dot.gov
mailto:eloise.castillo@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CFrank%2ECausey
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CFrank%2ECausey
mailto:Frank.Causey@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Candrea%2Eceartin
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Candrea%2Eceartin
mailto:andrea.ceartin@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CNancy%2EChai
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CNancy%2EChai
mailto:Nancy.Chai@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cwayne%2Echan
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cwayne%2Echan
mailto:wayne.chan@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKeith%2EChandler
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKeith%2EChandler
mailto:Keith.Chandler@dot.gov

Staff Roster

Chard

Chung

Coleman

Coy

Coyle

Crozier

Cruz

D'Souza

Dahlinger

Daniel

Dankanich

Daugherty

Davids

DelToro

Michael

Sunny

James

Byron

Alyson

Louis

Nicolas

Chris

Barbara

Rickenson

Alex

Linda

Matthew

Eric

PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region
PHP-60
Enforcement
Division
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-3 Pipeline
Safety Policy &

Programs

PHP-70 Office of

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-5
Emergency
Support and
Security
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region

PHP-2 Office of
the DAA for Field

Operations

PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region

PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-30

General

Engineer

Transportation

Specialist

Inspector

Sr. Technical

Advisor

Suite 520

E24-440

Suite 110

Suite 103

Deputy Director Suite B

Summer Intern E24-105C

Inspector

Project

Manager

Transportation

Specialist

Engineer

Suite 550B

Suite 103

Suite 103

Suite 630

CATS Manager remote

Deputy

Associate
Administrator

Transportation
Specialist

General

Engineer

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite 462

PHMSA
Missouri
Division--
Suite 462

Suite 462

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Anchorage,

AK

Washington,
DC

Lakewood,
CcO

West
Trenton, NJ

Oklahoma

City, OK

Washington,
DC

Ontario, CA

West
Trenton, NJ

West

Trenton, NJ
Houston, TX

Woodbine,
MD

Kansas City,
MO

Kansas City,
MO

Kansas City,

MO

907-271-5285

202-366-0341

720-963-3188

609-771-7810

405-686-2333

202-366-5162

909-937-7236

609-771-7812

609-771-7813

713 272-2862

202-550-0481

816-329-3821

816-329-3827

816 329-3818

202-578-
9266
303-324-
6662

609-433-
2173

909-210-
2363

202-510-
6146

202-550-
0481

202-368-
5530

816-730-
9744

michael.chard@dot.gov

sunny.chung@dot.gov

james.coleman@dot.gov

Byron.Coy@dot.gov

Alyson.Coyle@dot.gov

louis.crozier@dot.gov

Nicolas.Cruz@dot.gov

chris.d'souza@dot.gov

barbara.dahlinger@dot.gov

rickenson.daniel@dot.gov

Alex.Dankanich@dot.gov

linda.daugherty@dot.gov

matthew.davids@dot.gov

eric.deltoro@dot.gov


http://one10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmichael%2Echard
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmichael%2Echard
mailto:michael.chard@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csunny%2Echung
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csunny%2Echung
mailto:sunny.chung@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjames%2Ecoleman
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjames%2Ecoleman
mailto:james.coleman@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CByron%2ECoy
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CByron%2ECoy
mailto:Byron.Coy@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAlyson%2ECoyle
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAlyson%2ECoyle
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Clouis%2Ecrozier
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Clouis%2Ecrozier
mailto:Alyson.Coyle@dot.gov
mailto:louis.crozier@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cnicolas%2Ecruz
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cnicolas%2Ecruz
mailto:Nicolas.Cruz@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CChris%2EDsouza
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CChris%2EDsouza
mailto:chris.d%27souza@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbarbara%2Edahlinger
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbarbara%2Edahlinger
mailto:barbara.dahlinger@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Crickenson%2Edaniel
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Crickenson%2Edaniel
mailto:rickenson.daniel@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAlex%2EDankanich
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAlex%2EDankanich
mailto:Alex.Dankanich@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Clinda%2Edaugherty
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Clinda%2Edaugherty
mailto:linda.daugherty@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmatthew%2Edavids
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmatthew%2Edavids
mailto:matthew.davids@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ceric%2Edeltoro
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ceric%2Edeltoro
mailto:eric.deltoro@dot.gov

Staff Roster

DelVecchio

Desai

Dingess

Donohue

Dow

Dresel

Dunphy

Dyck

Eke

Elmer

Eng

Evans

Fehling

Finch

Todd

Kumar

Kathy

Jenny

Angela

Brian

Jason

Rod

Malachy

Joseph

David

Rex

Diana

Thomas

Standards &
Rulemaking
Division
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-4 Financial
Administration &

Resource Mgmt

PHP-30
Standards &

Rulemaking
Division
PHP-30
Standards &
Rulemaking
Division
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-60
Enforcement

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-50 State
Programs
Division
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-20 Program

Development

General

Engineer

Inspector

Managment

Program
Analyst

Program

Assistant

Transportation

Specialist

Transportation
Specialist
General
Engineer

Director

General

Engineer

Operations

Supervisor

Project
Manager

Supv. Grants

Management
Specialist

Inspector

Community
Liaison
(Western
Region)

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

remote

Suite 630

E22-216

E24-435

E24-412

Suite 462

Suite 110

E24-302

Suite 630

Suite 478

Suite 630

remote

Suite 110

Suite 110

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Safety
Harbor, FL

Houston, TX

Washington,
DC

Washington,

DC

Washington,
DC

Kansas City,
MO

Lakewood,

CcO
Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Des Plaines,

IL

Houston, TX

Chatham, IL

Lakewood,
CO

Lakewood,
CcO

202-748-2597

713-272-2850

202-366-3169

202-366-4046

202-366-1246

816-329-3888

303-956-1873

202-366-3844

712-272-2859

847-294-8581

713-272-2861

217-679-8495

720-963-3160

720-963-3175

713-314-
6084

816-332-
5090

303-956-

1873
202-507-
0950

816-527-
7813

281-217-
9970

217-801-
8014

303-898-
6434

303-807-
7200

Todd.Delvecchio@dot.gov

Saurabhkumar.Desai@dot.gov

kathy.dingess@dot.gov

jenny.donohue@dot.gov

Angela.Dow@dot.gov

brian.dresel@dot.gov

jason.dunphy@dot.gov

rod.dyck@dot.gov

malachy.eke@dot.gov

joseph.elmer@dot.gov

David.Eng@dot.gov

rex.evans@dot.gov

diana.fehling@dot.gov

Thomas.Finch@dot.gov


http://one10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CTodd%2EDelvecchio
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CTodd%2EDelvecchio
mailto:Todd.Delvecchio@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csaurabhkumar%2Edesai
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csaurabhkumar%2Edesai
mailto:Saurabhkumar.Desai@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKathy%2EDingess
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKathy%2EDingess
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjenny%2Edonohue
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjenny%2Edonohue
mailto:kathy.dingess@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAngela%2EDow
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAngela%2EDow
mailto:jenny.donohue@dot.gov
mailto:Angela.Dow@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbrian%2Edresel
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbrian%2Edresel
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjason%2Edunphy
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjason%2Edunphy
mailto:brian.dresel@dot.gov
mailto:jason.dunphy@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRod%2EDyck
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRod%2EDyck
mailto:rod.dyck@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmalachy%2Eeke
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmalachy%2Eeke
mailto:malachy.eke@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjoseph%2Eelmer
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjoseph%2Eelmer
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CDavid%2EEng
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CDavid%2EEng
mailto:joseph.elmer@dot.gov
mailto:David.Eng@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRex%2EEvans
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRex%2EEvans
mailto:rex.evans@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdiana%2Efehling
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdiana%2Efehling
mailto:diana.fehling@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CThomas%2EFinch
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CThomas%2EFinch
mailto:Thomas.Finch@dot.gov

Staff Roster

Fischer

Flores

Gale

Gano

Garcia

Gaume

Gentile

Giarratano

Gilliam

Giordano

Gistand

Gliebe

Gooding

Grant

Steven

David

John

Jacob

Marion

Patrick

Karen

Steven

Jeffery

Alfred

Brian

Stephen

Leigha

Jason

PHP-20 Program

Development

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-30
Standards &
Rulemaking
Division

PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-50 State
Programs
Division

PHP-20 Program

Development

PHMSA-PHP-
100

PHP-500

Western Region

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-200

Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region

PHP-20 Program

Development
Division

PHP-60
Enforcement

PHP-500

Senior Program

Manager

Project

Manager

Director

General
Engineer

Inspector

General
Engineer

Community
Liaison
(Eastern
Region)

General
Engineer

Operation

Supervisor

General

Engineer

Inspector

Operations

Supervisor

GIS Specialist

General

Engineer
(Compliance)

General

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Remote

Suite 630

E24-310

PHMSA
Alaska
Division--
Suite 520

Suite 550B

remote

Suite 103

PHMSA New
Jersey
Division-Suite
103

Suite 110

Suite 630

Suite 600

Suite 103

E24-466

E24-434

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

Washington,
DC

Anchorage,
AK

Ontario, CA

The
Woodlands,
™

West
Trenton, NJ

West
Trenton, NJ

Lakewood,
CO

Houston, TX

Atlanta, GA

West
Trenton, NJ

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC

Lakewood,

713-325-2752

713-272-2833

202-366-0434

907-271-5267

(909) 937-7235

281-419-0023

609-433-6650

609-771-7822

720-963-3194 or

303-229-5257

713-272-2844

404 832-1161

609-771-7803

202-366-0667

202-366-4571

713-548-
4838

202-527-
3021

907-205-
8707

(909) 214-
6931

281-224-
7132

609-433-
6650

303-229-
5257

404-904-
9736

609-775-
8257

202-441-
9086

303-725-

steven.fischer@dot.gov

david.flores@dot.gov

john.gale@dot.gov

jacob.gano@dot.gov

marion.garcia@dot.gov

Patrick. Gaume@dot.gov

karen.gentile@dot.gov

steven.giarratano@dot.gov

Jeffery.Gilliam@dot.gov

alfred.giordano@dot.gov

brian.gistand@dot.gov

stephen.gliebe@dot.gov

Leigha.Gooding@dot.gov

jason.grant@dot.gov


http://one10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csteven%2Efischer
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csteven%2Efischer
mailto:steven.fischer@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdavid%2Eflores
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdavid%2Eflores
mailto:david.flores@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJohn%2EGale
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJohn%2EGale
mailto:john.gale@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjacob%2Egano
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjacob%2Egano
mailto:jacob.gano@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmarion%2Egarcia
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmarion%2Egarcia
mailto:marion.garcia@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CPatrick%2EGaume
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CPatrick%2EGaume
mailto:Patrick.Gaume@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKaren%2EGentile
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CKaren%2EGentile
mailto:karen.gentile@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csteven%2Egiarratano
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csteven%2Egiarratano
mailto:steven.giarratano@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJeffery%2EGilliam
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJeffery%2EGilliam
mailto:Jeffery.Gilliam@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Calfred%2Egiordano
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Calfred%2Egiordano
mailto:alfred.giordano@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbrian%2Egistand
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbrian%2Egistand
mailto:brian.gistand@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CStephen%2EGliebe
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CStephen%2EGliebe
mailto:stephen.gliebe@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CLeigha%2EGooding
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CLeigha%2EGooding
mailto:Leigha.Gooding@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjason%2Egrant
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cjason%2Egrant
mailto:jason.grant@dot.gov

Staff Roster
Gratcofsky

Guisinger

Hager

Hall

Hall

Halliday

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hassell

Heck

Helm

Hill

Hindman

Hippchen

Hodill

Joseph

Robert

Timothy

Chad

Sam

Julie

Darren

Scott

David

Eric

Charles

Gwendolyn

Gregory

David

Gabe

Pipeline Western

Region
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-20 Program

Development
Division
PHP-80
Engineering &
Research
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region

PHP-70 Office of

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications

PHP-4 Financial

Administration &
Resource Mgmt

PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region

PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region

Engineer

Project

Manager

General

Engineer

Transportation

Specialist

Program

Manager

General

Engineer

Data Analyst

General

Engineer

Operations

Supervisor

Engineer

Inspector

Instructor

Team Lead

Project

Manager

Inspector

Engineer

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite 110

Suite 520

Suite 472

Suite 630

remote

E22-205

Suite 462

Suite 462

Suite 110

Suite 462

Suite B

E22-101

Suite 600

PHMSA New
Jersey
Division-Suite
103

Suite 462

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

CO
Anchorage,
AK

Kansas City,

MO

Houston, TX

Maidens, VA
Washington,
DC

Kansas City,
MO

Kansas City,
MO

Anchorage

AK, AK

Kansas City,
MO

Oklahoma

City, OK

Washington,
DC

Atlanta, GA

West
Trenton, NJ

Kansas City,
MO

720-963-3164

907-271-6520

816-329-3839

713-271-2859

804-556-4678

202-366-0287

816-329-3810

816-329-3803

907-271-6519

405-686-2323

202-366-4395

404-832-1154

412-953-7707

816-329-3819

3200

907-947-
6128

804-551-
3876

703-585-
5791
816-807-
0212

816-585-
4070

907-231-
1576

405-431-
9329

202-604-
3821

404-661-
7179

816-728-
3069

joseph.gratcofsky@dot.gov

robert.guisinger@dot.gov

timothy.hager@dot.gov

chad.hall@dot.gov

sam.hall@dot.gov

julie.Halliday@dot.gov

darren.hamilton@dot.gov

scott.hamilton@dot.gov

david.hassell@dot.gov

eric.heck@dot.gov

charles.helm@dot.gov

gwendolyn.hill@dot.gov

Gregory.C.Hindman@dot.gov

david.hippchen@dot.gov

Gabe.Hodill@dot.gov
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mailto:david.hippchen@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CGabe%2EHodill
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CGabe%2EHodill
mailto:Gabe.Hodill@dot.gov

Staff Roster

Hoidal

Holohan

Horensky

Hubbard

Huff

Hutwagner

Hwang

Ishikawa

Jackson

Jagger

Jean-Simon

Jez

Johnson

Johnson

Jones

Chris

Vincent

Robert

Dustin

Curtis

Lori

Seong

Cynthia

Kimberly

Robert

Steev

Tonya

Joshua

Tom

Michael

PHP-500 _
Pipeline Western Director
Region

PHP-80

] ) General
Engineering & )
Research Engineer
PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern Inspector
Region
PHP-500 Operations
Pipeline Western
Region Manager
PHMSA-PHP-2 )
Accident Accident

Investigation

Division

PHP-200

Pipeline Data Manager
Southern Region

PHP-60 Program
Enforcement Analyst
PHP-500 General
Pipeline Western

Region Engineer
PHP-5 )
Emergency Compliance
Suppqrt and Specialist
Security

PHP-30 )
Standards & Technical
Rylgmaking Writer
Division

PHP-200

Pipeline Inspector
Southern Region

P_HP'_SOO General
Pipeline Western

Region Engineer
PHP_'SO ) Materials
Engineering & _
Research Engineer
P_HP'_500 Project
Pipeline Western

Region Manager
PHMSA-PHP-2

Accident Accident

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Investigator

Suite 110

E22-203

PHMSA New
Jersey
Division--
Suite 103

Suite 110

Suite B

Suite 600

E24-461

Suite 550B

E21-343

E24-448

Suite 600

Suite 110

Suite 462

Suite 520

Suite B

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

Lakewood,
CO

Washington,
DC

West
Trenton, NJ

Lakewood,

(6{0)

Atlanta, GA

Washington,
DC

Ontario, CA

Washington,
DC

Washington,

DC

Atlanta, GA

Lakewood,

CO

Kansas City,
MO

Anchorage,

AK

720-963-3171

202-366-1933

609-771-7814

720-963-3183

405-403-0543

(404) 702-0512

202-366-8188

909-937-7229

202-366-4576

202-366-4361

720-963-3172

816-329-3825

907-271-4934

405-403-0546

303-807-
8833

202-360-
6615

303-330-
5537

404-702-
0512

909-215-
2020

202-809-
5372

303-810-
1808

816-308-
6074

907-947-
4978

chris.hoidal@dot.gov

Vincent.Holohan@dot.gov

robert.horensky@dot.gov

dustin.hubbard@dot.gov

curtis.huff@dot.gov

lori.hutwagner@dot.gov

seong.hwang@dot.gov

Cynthia.lshikawa@dot.gov

kimberly.jackson@dot.gov

robert.jagger@dot.gov

steev.jean-simon@dot.gov

tonya.jez@dot.gov

Joshua.Johnson@dot.gov

donald.t.johnson@dot.gov

michael.c.jones@dot.gov
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mailto:Cynthia.Ishikawa@dot.gov
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mailto:tonya.jez@dot.gov
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Staff Roster

Katchmar

Keener

Kelly

Kendrick

Kerl

Khayata

Kichler

Kieba

Klesin

Lee

Lehman

Lemmerman

Lemoi

Peter

Blaine

James

Benjamin

Jocelyn

Michael

Bryan

Max

Joseph

Kenneth

David

Darren

Wayne

Investigation
Division
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-2 Office of
the DAA for Field

Operations

PHP-20 Program

Development

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region
PHP-70 Office of

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-80
Engineering &
Research

PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region
PHP-80
Engineering &
Research

PHP-5
Emergency
Support and
Security
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-200
Pipeline

Investigator

Accident
Investigator

Director for
Safety Data
Systems
Analysis

Community
Liaison
(Southern
Region)

General
Engineer

General

Engineer

Project

Manager

Inspector

Instructor

General

Engineer

Project

Manager

Director

Director

Inspector

National Safety

Coordinator

Southern Region (NSC)

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

remote

E22-336

Southern
CATS
Manager,
Remote User

Suite 630

Suite 630

Suite 600

Suite B

E22-215

Remote

E22-334

E23-318

remote

Suite 600

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Cheynenne,

wy

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

Atlanta, GA

Oklahoma

City, OK
Washington,
DC

New York,
NY

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC

Stacy, MN

Atlanta, GA

303-807-8458

202-366-0970

404-990-1848

713-272-2859

713-272-2846

404-832-1165

405-686-2335

202-493-0595

202-570-3143

202-366-2694

202-366-4439

816-807-2606

(404) 414-1655

303-807-
8458

202-251-
7766

404-990-
1848

404-416-
7742

202-420-
9169

202-570-
3143

202-573-
1546

202-297-
5537

816-807-
2606

(404) 414-
1655

Peter.Katchmar@dot.gov

Blaine.Keener@dot.gov

james.kelly@dot.gov

benjamin.kendrick@dot.gov

jocelyn.kerl@dot.gov

Michael.Khayata@dot.gov

bryan.kichler@dot.gov

Max.Kieba@dot.gov

joseph.klesin@dot.gov

kenneth.lee@dot.gov

David.Lehman@dot.gov

Darren.Lemmerman@dot.gov

Wayne.Lemoi@dot.gov
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mailto:Wayne.Lemoi@dot.gov

Staff Roster

Lewis

Liang

Little

Lopez

Lopez

Lowry

Lucas

Lykken

Lynch

Mahmood

Maldonado

Manning

Marlowe

Marshall

Cynthia

Yunmiao

Roger

Agustin

Victor

Bill

D'Shante

David

Karen

Mohammed

Samuel

Jon

Adelheid

Glenda

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-2 Office of
the DAA for Field

Operations

PHP-50 — State

Programs
Division
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-20 Program

Development

PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-50 State
Programs
Division

PHP-20 Program

Development

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-4 Financial
Administration &
Resource Mgmt

Program

Assistant - Fed

Engineer

Data Analysis

Transportation

Specialist

Inspector

Community
Liaison
(Southwest
Region)

General
Engineer
Transportation

Specialist
Supervisory

Program
Manager

Inspector

General
Engineer

Project

Manager

Inspector

Administrative

Assistant

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite 630

Suite 110

E22-332

Remote

Suite 630

Suite 630

Suite 600

Chehalis, WA

E24-464

Suite 630

PHMSA
Illinois
Division-Suite
600

Suite 630

Suite 520

E22-206

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

Houston, TX

Lakewood,
CcO

Washington,

DC

Cypress, TX

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

Atlanta, GA

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Atlanta, GA

Houston, TX

Anchorage,
AK

Washington,
DC

713-272-2842

202-366-4569

281-746-2848

713-272-2848

713-272-2845

(404) 832-1160

360-523-3928

202-366-6855

713-272-5100

404-832-1152

713-272-2856

907-271-5261

202-366-6570

202-281-
9423

281-513-
2655

281-686-
0256

281-546-
7618

360-523-
3928

Cynthia.Lewis@dot.gov

yunmiao.liang@dot.gov

roger.little@dot.gov

Agustin.Lopez@dot.gov

Victor.Lopez@dot.gov

Bill.Lowry@dot.gov

dshante.lucas@dot.gov

david.lykken@dot.gov

karen.lynch@dot.gov

Mohammed.Mahmood@dot.gov

samuel.maldonado@dot.gov

281-660-
8586

907-764-
3449

Jon.Manning@dot.gov

Adelheid.Marlowe @dot.gov

Glenda.Marshall@dot.gov


http://one10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CCynthia%2ELewis
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CCynthia%2ELewis
mailto:Cynthia.Lewis@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cyunmiao%2Eliang
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cyunmiao%2Eliang
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRoger%2ELittle
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRoger%2ELittle
mailto:yunmiao.liang@dot.gov
mailto:roger.little@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAgustin%2ELopez
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAgustin%2ELopez
mailto:Agustin.Lopez@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CVictor%2ELopez
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CVictor%2ELopez
mailto:Victor.Lopez@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CBill%2ELowry
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CBill%2ELowry
mailto:Bill.Lowry@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CD%27Shante%2ELucas
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CD%27Shante%2ELucas
mailto:dshante.lucas@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdavid%2Elykken
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdavid%2Elykken
mailto:david.lykken@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckaren%2Elynch
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckaren%2Elynch
mailto:karen.lynch@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CMohammed%2EMahmood
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CMohammed%2EMahmood
mailto:Mohammed.Mahmood@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csamuel%2Emaldonado
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csamuel%2Emaldonado
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJon%2EManning
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Staff Roster

Martin

Mataich

Mathew

Mathew

Matthews

Mayberry

McDaniel

McDonald

McGaughey

McGeehan

Mciver

McLaren

Mendoza

Merritt

Don

Joseph

Susan

Blesson

Noah

Alan

Mary

Gary

Wallace

James

Kay

Chris

Juan

James

PHP-50 State
Programs
Division
PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-1 Office of
Pipeline Safety

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-70 Office of

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications

PHP-70 Office of

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-30
Standards &
Rulemaking
Division
PHP-50 State
Programs
Division
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-80
Engineering &
Research

Coordinator

Program

Manager/Senior

Engineer

Engineer

Inspector

Inspector

Associate

Administrator

Operations

Supervisor

Instructor

Transportation

Specialist

Transportation

Specialist

Transportation

Specialist

Transportation

Specialist

Project

Manager

Program

Manager

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

remote

Suite 600

Suite 630

Suite 600

Suite 630

E22-207

Suite 630

Office of
Training and
Qualifications-
Suite B

Suite B

Suite 600

E24-443

PHP-50

Suite 630

remote

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Atlanta, GA

Atlanta, GA

Houston, TX

Atlanta, GA

Houston, TX

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Oklahoma
City, OK

Oklahoma

City, OK

Atlanta, GA

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

Littleton, CO

202-251-1497

404-832-1159

713-272-2839

404-832-1155

713-272-2857

202-366-5124

713-272-2847

405-686-2310

405-686-2303

404-832-1147

202-366-0113

281-216-4455

713-272-2824

303-683-3117

202-251-
1497

404-434-
7025

202-281-
8632

202-510-
1200

281-216-
4455

281-513-
2014

303-638-
4758

don.martin@dot.gov

Joseph.Mataich@dot.gov

susan.mathew@dot.gov

blesson.mathew@dot.gov

Noah.Matthews@dot.gov

alan.mayberry@dot.gov

mary.mcdaniel@dot.gov

gary.mcdonald@dot.gov

wallace.mcgaughey@dot.gov

james.mcgeehan@dot.gov

kay.mciver@dot.gov

Chris.Mclaren@dot.gov

Juan.A.Mendoza@dot.gov

James.Merritt@dot.gov
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Staff Roster

Milam

Mohammed

Mulligan

Murphy

Murphy

Murray

Nanney

Nelson

Nelson

Newman

Neyland

Nguyen

Nguyen

Nguyen

Nguyen

Jean

Majid

David

Eddie

Donald

Christie

Steve

Jill

Amy

Garrett

John

Huy

Phillip

Thach

Hung

PHP-4 Financial
Administration &
Resource Mgmt
PHP-300

Pipeline Central
Region

PHP-20 Program
Development

PHP-5
Emergency
Support and
Security
PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region
PHP-20 Program

Development

PHP-80
Engineering &
Research
PHP-70 Office of
Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-20 Program

Development
Division

PHP-60
Enforcement

PHP-5
Emergency
Support and
Security

PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region

PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region

PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region

PHP-20 Program
Development

Management
Program
Analyst

Inspector

Community
Liaison
(Western
Region)

Training
Exercise
Specialist

Inspector

Director

Project

Manager

Training
Information
Specialist

GIS Manager

General

Engineer
(Compliance)

Compliance

Specialist

Operations

Supervisor

General

Engineer

Inspector

Senior Program

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

E22-220

Suite 478

Western

Region

E24-478

remote

E22-330

remote

Suite B

E24-462

E24-469

E22-208

Suite 110

Suite 550B

Suite 110

E24-460

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

Washington,
DC

Des Plaines,
IL

Lakewood,

(6{0)

Washington,
DC

Land O
Lakes, FL

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Oklahoma
City, OK

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC

Washington,

DC

Lakewood,

CO

Ontario, CA

Lakewood,
(e{0)

Washington,

202-493-0967

847-294-8593

720-963-3193

202-366-7043

404-694-8236

202-366-4996

713-272-2855

405-686-2309

202-493-0591

202-366-9875

202-366-0784

720-963-3174

909-937-7221

202-366-0568

847-770-
3828

720-431-
5003

202-734-
9122

404-694-
8236

202-617-
9438

713-628-
7479

202-281-
9414

303-807-
7883

909-615-
0792

202-713-

Jean.Milam@dot.gov

majid.mohammed@dot.gov

david.mulligan@dot.gov

Eddie.Murphy@dot.gov

donald.murphy@dot.gov

christie.murray@dot.gov

Steve.Nanney@dot.gov

Jill.Nelson@dot.gov

amy.nelson@dot.gov

garrett.newman@dot.gov

john.neyland@dot.gov

huy.v.nguyen@dot.gov

phillip.nguyen@dot.gov

thach.d.nguyen@dot.gov

hung.nguyen@dot.gov
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Staff Roster

Nooney

Norman

Obeidi

Ochs

Ogirima

Onwuachi

Ortiz

Owens

Paajanen

Palabrica

Patel

Perkins

Petronis

Pfeifle

Kevin

Nakeya

Zaid

Gregory

George

Charles

Aurea

Jennifer

Julia

Sayler

Naimeshkumar

Seth

Michael

James

Division
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-80
Engineering &
Research
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-4 Financial

Administration &
Resource Mgmt

PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region

PHP-3

PHP-30
Standards &
Rulemaking
Division
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region
PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern
Region

Manager

General

Engineer

Transportation

Specialist

General
Engineer
Operations

Supervisor

Inspector

General
Engineer

Management

Program
Analyst

General
Engineer
Technical
Writer
Transportation

Specialist

Inspector

General

Engineer

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite 462

Suite 630

E22-205

Suite 462

Suite 110

Suite 630

E24-463

Suite 520

E22-222

E24-447

Suite 630

Suite 600

remote

Suite 103

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

DC

Kansas City,

MO

Houston, TX

Washington,
DC

Kansas City,
MO

Lakewood,
CO

Houston, TX

Washington,
DC

Anchorage,

AK
West
Trenton, NJ

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Atlanta, GA

Columbus,

MT

West
Trenton, NJ

816-329-3800

713-272-2859

202-366-5267

816-329-3814

303-513-9584

713-272-2858

202-366-3283

907-271-6518

202-366-0810

202-366-0559

404-832-1147

720-884-6538

7913

816-308-
2783

303-513-
9584

678 428-
6898

720-884-
6538

kevin.nooney@dot.gov

nakeya.norman@dot.gov

zaid.obeidi@dot.gov

Gregory.Ochs@dot.gov

george.ogirima@dot.gov

charles.onwuachi@dot.gov

Aurea.Ortiz@dot.gov

jennifer.owens@dot.gov

julia.paajanen@dot.gov

sayler.palabrica@dot.gov

naimeshkumar.patel@dot.gov

seth.perkins@dot.gov

michael.petronis@dot.gov

james.pfeifle@dot.gov
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Staff Roster

Pickett

Pierzina

Pishnery

Powell

Prothro

Puth

Quinlan

Raisinger

Raju

Rea

Reineke

Revisky

Reynolds

Riendeau

Rivers

Angela

Brian

Joseph

James

James

Gregory

Sean

Jan

Nitander

Dallas

Ross

Dock

James

Marta

Sean

PHP-20 Program
Development

PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region
PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region

PHP-20 Program
Development

PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern
Region

PHP-20 Program
Development

PHP-5
Emergency
Support and
Security

PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern
Region

PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region
PHP-500
Pipeline Western
Region

PHP-2 Office of
the DAA for Field
Operations

PHP-60
Enforcement
Division
PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern
Region
PHP-300
Pipeline Central

Community
Liaison (Central
Region)

Project

Manager

General

Engineer

Engineer

Community
Liaison
(Southwest
Region)

Inspector

Community

Liaison (Central
Region)

Compliance
Specialist
Transportation
Specialist
Project
Manager

Project

Manager

Program

Analyst

General
Engineer
General
Engineer

General
Engineer
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Suite 462

Remote

Suite 600

Suite 602

Southwest

Region

VA -
REMOTE
PHMSLFLD-
200447

Suite 462

E22-210

Suite 103

Suite 600

Suite 110

E24-474

E24-452

Room 820

Suite 462

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Kansas City,
MO

Jacobson,

MN

Atlanta, GA

Atlanta, GA

Houston, TX

Kansas City,
MO

Washington

West

Trenton, NJ

Atlanta, GA

Lakewood,

CO

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC
West

Trenton, NJ

Kansas City,
MO

816-329-3823

816-589-8293

(404) 832-1151

404-832-1162

713-272-2832

804-263-4565

816-329-3886

202-366-4560

609-771-7806

404-832-1157

720-963-3182

202-366-3747

202-366-2786

609-771-7807

816-329-3826

816-806-
4766

816-589-
8293

281-786-
9437-Work
Cell

804-263-
4565

785 200-
7775

Angela.Pickett@dot.gov

brian.pierzina@dot.gov

joseph.pishnery@dot.gov

james.powell@dot.gov

james.prothro@dot.gov

gregory.puth@dot.gov

sean.quinlan@dot.gov

jan.raisinger@dot.gov

nitander.raju@dot.gov

404-661-
7181

303-956-
5981

815-603-
3502

202-281-
9425

816-522-
0193

Dallas.Rea@dot.gov

Ross.Reineke@dot.gov

dock.revisky@dot.gov

James.Reynolds@dot.gov

marta.riendeau@dot.gov

sean.rivers@dot.gov
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Staff Roster

Roberson

Robertson

Rohlck

Rosenberg

Rush

Sabaroche

Santos

Satterthwaite

Schoen

Schoenkin

Schwarzkopf

Schwing

Scott

Secor

Gene

Annmarie

Gabriela

Kate

William

Sascha

Leticia

Cameron

Alvin

Nathan

Michael

Valerie

Kenneth

Meredith

Region
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-20 Program

Development
Division
PHP-60
Enforcement
Division

PHP-2 Office of

the DAA for Field

Operations
PHP-2 Office of

the DAA for Field

Operations

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-70 Office of

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-30
Standards &
Rulemaking
Division
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region
PHP-5
Emergency
Support and
Security
PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region

PHP-80
Engineering &

Inspector

Program

Manager

Senior

Economist
Management

and Program
Analyst

Director for
Field
Operations

Inspector

Inspector

Instructor

Supervisory

Transportation
Specialist

Operations
Supervisor
Compliance
Specialist

Program

Manager/Senior

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Operations
Supervisor

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite 630

remote

E24-471

E22-228

E22-327

Suite 630

Suite B

E24-437

Suite 103

E24-477

Suite 600

Suite 462

Suite 462

E22-329

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

Houston, TX

Indianapolis,

IN

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC

Houston, TX

Oklahoma
City, OK

Washington,
DC

West

Trenton, NJ

Washington,
DC

Atlanta, GA
Kansas City,
MO

Kansas City,
MO

Washington,
DC

713-272-2851

317-253-1622

202-366-5151

202-366-0958

202-366-3814

713-272-2853

405-686-2349

202-366-1319

609-771-7819

202-366-4774

404-832-1158

816-329-3800

816-329-3812

202-493-0452

281-686-
0292

317-964-
1670

202-579-
8769

609-954-
5197

202-740-
1978

404-694-
1219

816-730-
9707

816-728-
6527

202-754-
2594

Gene.Roberson@dot.gov

annmarie.robertson@dot.gov

gabriela.rohlck@dot.gov

kate.rosenberg@dot.gov

william.rush@dot.gov

sascha.sabaroche@dot.gov

leticia.santos@dot.gov

Cameron.Satterthwaite @dot.gov

alvin.schoen@dot.gov

nathan.schoenkin@dot.gov

Michael.Schwarzkopf@dot.gov

valerie.schwing@dot.gov

kenneth.scott@dot.gov

Meredith.secor@dot.gov
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mailto:annmarie.robertson@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cgabriela%2Erohlck
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cwilliam%2Erush
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cwilliam%2Erush
mailto:kate.rosenberg@dot.gov
mailto:william.rush@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csascha%2Esabaroche
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Csascha%2Esabaroche
mailto:sascha.sabaroche@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cleticia%2Esantos
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cleticia%2Esantos
mailto:leticia.santos@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CCameron%2ESatt
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CCameron%2ESatt
mailto:Cameron.Satterthwaite@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAlvin%2ESchoen
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CAlvin%2ESchoen
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cnathan%2Eschoenkin
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cnathan%2Eschoenkin
mailto:alvin.schoen@dot.gov
mailto:nathan.schoenkin@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CMichael%2ESchwarzkopf
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CMichael%2ESchwarzkopf
mailto:Michael.Schwarzkopf@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cvalerie%2Eschwing
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cvalerie%2Eschwing
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckenneth%2Escott
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ckenneth%2Escott
mailto:valerie.schwing@dot.gov
mailto:kenneth.scott@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmeredith%2Esecor
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmeredith%2Esecor
mailto:Meredith.secor@dot.gov

Staff Roster

Seeley

Shea

Sheets

Shieh

Shoaib

Sieve

Sims

Small

Smallcomb

Smith

Solem

Spillers

Springer

Spruill

Rodrick

Daniel

Buddy

Hans

Mohammed

Joseph

Dennis

Barry

Robert

Robert

Nathan

Dane

Michael

Russell

Research

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region

PHP-70 Office of
Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region
PHP-80
Engineering &
Research
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern
Region
PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern
Region

PHP-80
Engineering &
Research
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region
PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern
Region
PHP-300
Pipeline Central
Region

PHP-70 Office of

Director

Instructor

Inspector

Project

Manager

Project

Manager

General

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Inspector

Program

Manager

Inspector

Engineer

General

Inspector

Engineer

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite 630

Suite B

remote

Suite 462

Suite 600

E22-207

Suite 478

Suite 103

remote

remote

remote

Remote

Suite 103

Suite 462

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Houston, TX

Oklahoma
City, OK

Prairieville,
LA

Kansas City,
MO

Atlanta, GA

Washington,
DC

Des Plaines,
IL

West
Trenton, NJ

Salem, MA

Apex, NC

Pierre, SD

Springfield, IL

West

Trenton, NJ

Kansas City,
MO

713-272-2852

405-686-2332

225-677-8495

816-329-3805

404-832-1153

202-366-5064

847-294-8587

609-771-7823

617-510-3275

919-238-4759

605-224-9848

217-546-9284

609-771-7816

816-329-3832

281-513-
1741

225-229-
3080

816-214-

1299

404-661-

7183

202-480-
0149

847-226-
5424

617-510-
3275

202-330-
1132

816-585-
7107

816-813-
8733

816-260-
2906

Rodrick.M.Seeley@dot.gov

daniel.shea@dot.gov

Buddy.Sheets@dot.gov

hans.shieh@dot.gov

Mohammed.Shoaib@dot.gov

joseph.sieve@dot.gov

dennis.sims@dot.gov

barry.small@dot.gov

Robert.Smallcomb@dot.gov

Robert.W.Smith@dot.gov

nathan.solem@dot.gov

dane.spillers@dot.gov

michael.springer@dot.gov

russell.spruill@dot.gov


http://one10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRodrick%2ESeeley
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRodrick%2ESeeley
mailto:Rodrick.M.Seeley@dot.gov
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mailto:dennis.sims@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbarry%2Esmall
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cbarry%2Esmall
mailto:barry.small@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRobert%2ESmallcomb
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRobert%2ESmallcomb
mailto:Robert.Smallcomb@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CRobert%2ESmith
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mailto:Robert.W.Smith@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CNathan%2ESolem
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CNathan%2ESolem
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdane%2Espillers
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdane%2Espillers
mailto:nathan.solem@dot.gov
mailto:dane.spillers@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmichael%2Espringer
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Crussell%2Espruill
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Crussell%2Espruill
mailto:russell.spruill@dot.gov

Staff Roster

St. Germain

Stachura

Stahoviak

Steiner

Stephens

Stewart

Sweet

Talukdar

Taylor

Terry

Thompson

Tran

Tran

Turner

Tzamos

Wayne

Christopher

Jeff

Leonard

Clint

Crystal

Kayla

Piyali

Chris

Jason

Michael

Tuan

Tuan

Derick

Bill

Inspector
Training &
Qualifications

PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region
PHP-500

Pipeline Western

Region

PHP-50 State
Programs
Division

PHP-50 Pipeline

Southwest
Region

PHP-2 Office of
the DAA for Field

Operations
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern

Region

PHP-2 Office of
the DAA for Field

Operations

PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-50 State
Programs
Division
PHP-400
Pipeline
Southwest
Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central

Region

PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

PHP-200
Pipeline

Southern Region

Inspector

Instructor

General

Engineer

General

Engineer

General

Engineer

Inspector

Program

Analyst

Intern

Economist

Accident

Investigator

Inspector

Transportation

Specialist

Engineer

General

Engineer

Project

Manager

Inspector

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite B

Suite 478

Suite 110

Suite 462

Suite 630

E24-476

Suite 103

Suite 600

Suite 630

Remote

Suite 630

Suite 462

Suite 600

Suite 600

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Oklahoma
City, OK

Des Plaines,

IL

Lakewood,

(6{0)

Kansas City,

MO

Houston, TX

Washington,
DC

West
Trenton, NJ

Wayland, MA

Atlanta, GA

Houston, TX

Salem, OR

Houston, TX

Kansas City,
MO

Atlanta, GA

Atlanta, GA

405-686-2315

847-294-8586

720-963-3192

816-329-3813

713-272-2826

202-366-1524

609-771-7824

202-821-6314

404-832-1166

713-272-2854

503-391-2991

713-272-2859

816-329-3834

404-832-1156

404-832-1163

405-823-
4268

847-770-

3929

303-807-
7046

816-728-
8552

713-305-
2705

410-474-
9261

202-821-
6314

404-825-
2617

281-513-
1568

503-883-
3495

816-392-
4546

404-414-
1645

404-694-
8360

Wayne.StGermain@dot.gov

christopher.stachura@dot.gov

jeff.stahoviak@dot.gov

Leonard.Steiner@dot.gov

clint.stephens@dot.gov

crystal.stewart@dot.gov

kayla.sweet@dot.gov

Piyali.Talukdar@dot.gov

Chris.Taylor@dot.gov

Jason.Terry@dot.gov

michael.thompson@dot.gov

tuan.a.tran@dot.gov

tuan.tran@dot.gov

Derick.Turner@dot.gov

bill.tzamos@dot.gov
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CWayne%2EStGermain
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CWayne%2EStGermain
mailto:Wayne.StGermain@dot.gov
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CChris%2ETaylor
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mailto:Chris.Taylor@dot.gov
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CJason%2ETerry
mailto:Jason.Terry@dot.gov
http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cmichael%2Ethompson
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mailto:michael.thompson@dot.gov
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ctuan%2Ea%2Etran
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Ctuan%2Etran
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mailto:Derick.Turner@dot.gov
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5CBill%2ETzamos
mailto:bill.tzamos@dot.gov

Staff Roster

Urisko

Valerio

Warner

James

Matthew

Thomas

Washabaugh Catherine

Webb

Wendorff

West

West

Whetsel

White

White

White

Whiteash

Wieser

Sharon

Mark

Pamela

Kim

Cheryl

Sentho

Douglas

Nancy

Christopher

Dal

PHP-200
Pipeline
Southern Region
PHP-100

Pipeline Eastern
Region

PHP-400
Pipeline

Director

Inspector

Transportation

Southwest
Region
PHP-300

Pipeline Central
Region

PHP-70 Office of
Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-100
Pipeline Eastern
Region

PHP-70 Office of
Inspector
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-500

Pipeline Western nspector
Region

Specialist

Engineer

Technical

Writer/Editor

Project

Manager

Inspector

Instructor

PHP-30
Standards & Transportation
Rulemaking Specialist
Division
PHP_'BO . General
Engineering & _
Research Engineer
PHP-70 Office of
Inspector Director
Training &
Qualifications
PHP-3 Office of  pirector of
the DAA for .
. Policy

Policy &

Programs
Programs
PHP-100 General
Pipeline Eastern
Region Engineer
PHP-300
Pipeline Central nspector
Region

http://onel10.dot.gov/office/1phmsa/Pages/Staff-Roster.aspx[1/25/2017 11:37:55 AM]

Suite 600

Suite 103

Suite 630

Remote

Suite B

remote

Suite B

Suite 110

E24-445

E22-217

Suite B

E22-319

Suite 103

Suite 562

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA HQ

PHMSA Field

PHMSA Field

Atlanta, GA

West
Trenton, NJ

Houston, TX

Bay City, Ml

Oklahoma
City, OK

Springfield,
VA

Oklahoma

City, OK

Lakewood,
CcO

Washington,
DC

Washington,
DC

Oklahoma
City, OK

Washington,
DC

West

Trenton, NJ

Kansas City,
MO

404-832-1150

609-771-7817

713-272-2859

989-686-2463

405-686-2319

202-368-5512

405-686-2328

720-963-3185

202-366-4431

202-366-2415

405-686-2345

202-366-1419

609-771-7808

8163293809

404-771-
1905

267-398-
4699

816-728-
7945

202-368-
5512

405-397-
5553

303-888-
0444

202-579-
0412

james.urisko@dot.gov

matthew.valerio@dot.gov

thomas.warner@dot.gov

catherine.washabaugh@dot.gov

Sharon.Webb@dot.gov

Mark.Wendorff@dot.gov

Pamela.West@dot.gov

kim.west@dot.gov

cheryl.whetsel@dot.gov

sentho.white@dot.gov

douglas.white@dot.gov

nancy.white@dot.gov

christopher.whiteash@dot.gov

dal.wieser@dot.gov
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http://my.dot.gov/Person.aspx?accountname=ADDOT%5Cdouglas%2Ewhite
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Staff Roster

Williams

Willoughby

Wilson

Winn

Winnie

Winslow

Woods

Wright

Yazemboski

Yoon

York

Zimmerman

Maureen

Joseph

Ursula

Elnora

Harold
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	1 California PUC does not exercise jurisdiction over Municipal operators or operators of non-utility owned intrastate gas transmission pipelines

